MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

INTENTTOAWARD						
IFB NO. / TITLE	21-R075936CD - Coquina Beach Storm Damage Restoration Project	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC		
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, Ext 3028	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	February 9, 2021			
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Parks and Natural Resources Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official			
	NOTICE OF INT	ENT TO AWARD				
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Cottrell Contracting Corporation for the provision of Coquina Beach Storm Damage Restoration Project.						
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY						
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.						
BACKGROUND/EVALUATION						
The Work included in this project consists of the hydraulic placement of a maximum of 74,805 cubic yards of fill on Coquina Beach, located immediately north of Longboat Pass on the southern end of Anna Maria Island in Manatee County. The project area extends approximately 7,747 feet from beach monument number R-33 southward to R-41 as shown on the plans.						
The solicitation was advertised on December 14, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:						
1. Cottrell Contracting Corporation, Chesapeake, VA						
EVALUATION SUMMARY:						

Cottrell Contracting Corporation was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Parks and Natural Resources Department recommend award to Cottrell Contracting Corporation.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	FEMA Grants in Projects 6003412 and 6003415
COST	\$2,795,678.60	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

EXTENDED

TABULATION

				Cottrell Contracting	Corporation	
COQUIN	COQUINA BEACH STORM DAMAGE REHABILITATION PROJECT			328 N. Battlefield Blvd.		
Bid Base	ed on Completion Time of 90 Calendar Days	5		Chesapeake, VA 233	20	
ITEM	DEGODIDION	EST.			EXTE	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	PRI	
1	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,490,000.00	\$1,490,000	

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,490,000.00	\$1,490,000.00
2	Beach Fill Placement (Maximum Quantity)	74,805	Cubic Yards	\$13.20	\$987,426.00
3	Beach Tilling	5	Acres	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Remediation of Non-Compliant Material (See Note 2 below)	1	Acres	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Screening to remove Unacceptable Material (See Note 2 below)	800	Cubic Yards	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
6	Hauling and Removal of Unacceptable Screened Matieral (See Note 2 Below)	80	Cubic Yards	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
7	Turbidity Monitoring	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID - Based on Completion Time of <u>90</u> Calendar Days				\$2,541,526.00
8	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)		10% OF TOTAL BASE BID		\$254,152.60
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID with Contract Cor - Based on Completion Time of <u>90</u> Calenda				\$2,795,678.60

Note: 1. Unit based prices are based on estimated quantities. Actual quantities will vary.

> 2. Remediation, screening, hauling and removal of unacceptable material is included as an optional item of the Contract to be utilized per the specifications and only at request of the COUNTY.